JAMES HAMBRO & PARTNERS LLP APPOINTS JAMES HORNIMAN AS A PARTNER

James Hambro & Partners LLP, the independent private asset management partnership, which manages portfolios on behalf of private clients and charities, today announces the appointment of James Horniman as a Partner in a move that will strengthen the partnership and investment-led culture.

Horniman joins from UBS Wealth Management where he's been since 2007 working as a Team Leader and portfolio manager in the UK domestic business, responsible for a team, managing assets in excess of £500 million.

Prior to UBS Wealth Management, Horniman spent over five years at HSBC Investment Management as director and team leader in the UK private client business. Whilst at HSBC Investment Management, Horniman was also on the investment policy committee and worked as a member of the UK equity team.

Horniman started his career at Morgan Grenfell Asset Management in 1993. He worked within the UK private client department and was also a member of the institutional UK equity team with responsibility for various industry sectors. Horniman is a chartered member of the Securities Institute.

James Hambro & Partners LLP, an independent private asset management partnership, currently has nine partners, overseeing the assets in excess of £1 billion.

Commenting on the appointment, Andy Steel, CEO of the James Hambro Group, said:

"We are pleased to welcome James on-board. With almost twenty years' experience in the UK wealth management sector, James will be a strong addition to the James Hambro &

Partners team, especially in our current period of growth and following the recently announced merger with independent financial planning firm Calkin Pattinson."

ENDS

For further information please contact:

Anna Schirmer
Lansons Communications
annas@lansons.com
020 7294 3605 / 07765 567842

Tony Langham

Lansons Communications

tonyl@lansons.com

07979 692287

NOTES TO EDITORS:

Photo of James Horniman available on request

About James Hambro & Partners

James Hambro & Partners LLP is an independent private asset management partnership founded on the basic principles of trust, integrity & service. Our high quality and experienced team is totally focussed on the needs of the client and thus we are committed in our aim to delivering first class performance through customised investment portfolios. Our clients have access to those individuals who are responsible for investing and growing their assets. Furthermore, our investment process is enhanced through our special relationship with J O Hambro Capital Management (JOHCM). This broad input ensures that we are more than just another boutique wealth manager, but can truly combine an

institutional quality offering with a progressive and approachable style delivered through
open architecture.